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Jason Maze
260-241-7365
Jason.Maze@fssa.in.gov

Vicki Allen
317-519-0803
Vicki.Allen@fssa.in.gov

Brianna Lemacks
574-286-6848
Brianna.Lemacks@fssa.in.gov

Ti�any Key
219-798-6485
Ti�any.Key@fssa.in.gov

Marleta Misch
765-412-1628
Marleta.Misch@
fssa.in.gov

Tessa Cecil
812-525-8776
Tessa.Cecil@fssa.in.gov

Lorissa Miller
317-519-0837
Lorissa.Miller@fssa.in.gov

Crystal Gilbert
317-409-1920
Crystal.Gilbert@fssa.in.gov

Ron Doyon
812-340-2423
Ronald.Doyon@fssa.in.gov

Melissa Turner
812-830-8475
Melissa.Turner@fssa.in.gov

Joy Shell
812-454-9237
Joy.Shell@fssa.in.gov

Debbie Sampson
Licensing Manager  
317-232-7413
Debbie.Sampson@fssa.in.gov

Beth Kumfer
Regional Manager  
260-415-6162
Beth.Kumfer@fssa.in.gov

Amy Ledbetter
Regional Manager  
317-760-4899
Amy.Ledbetter@fssa.in.gov

Pamela Roadruck
Licensing Manager  
317-232-0874
Pamela.Roadruck@fssa.in.gov

Nancy Chew
Regional Manager  
317-670-9942
Nancy.Chew@fssa.in.gov

Marion County Consultants:

Ron Doyon
Lorissa Miller
Crystal Gilbert

Lillian Awe 
Program Director 1
317-233-1660
Lillian.Awe@fssa.in.gov

Jessica Hale
Program Coordinator 4
317-232-4521
Jessica.Hale@fssa.in.gov

Samantha Mann
Regional Manager  
317-409-7091
Samantha.Mann@fssa.in.gov

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Home Child Care Consultant Map
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